

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS

MIKE ZIMMER DIRECTOR

March 31, 2016

Janet Antin Jewish Apartments & Services 15100 W. Ten Mile Rd. Oak Park, MI 48237

> RE: License #: AL630276749 Jewish Apt. & Ser. Coville III 15100 W. Ten Mile Road Oak Park, MI 48237

Dear Mrs. Antin:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Cindy adams

Cindy Adams, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 4th Floor, Suite 4B 51111 Woodward Avenue Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 860-4475

enclosure

LARA is an equal opportunity employer/program.

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AL630276749
Licensee Name:	Jewish Apartments & Services
Licensee Address:	15100 W. Ten Mile Rd. Oak Park, MI 48237
Licensee Telephone #:	(248) 967-4240
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Janet Antin
Name of Facility:	Jewish Apt. & Ser. Coville III
Facility Address:	15100 W. Ten Mile Road Oak Park, MI 48237
Facility Telephone #:	(248) 592-1106
Capacity:	20
Program Type:	AGED

## II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of the addendum is to change the current age requirement for admission from a minimum of 62 years of age to a minimum of 55 years of age.

#### III. Methodology

On 3/30/2016 I received a call from the licensee designee, Janet Antin requesting that the terms of the current license be changed. Mrs. Antin submitted an email requesting that the minimum age requirement for admission be changed from 62 years of age to 55 years of age.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Based on the program statement submitted during the original licensure, the facility is capable of maintaining residents aged 55 years of age and older.

#### V. Recommendation

I recommend that the minimum age requirement for admission be changed from 62 years of age to 55 years of age.

Cindy adams

03/31/2016

Cindy Adams Licensing Consultant Date